TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM727704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sportech Racing LLC		09/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Tote US, LLC	
Street Address:	One Hamden Center	
Internal Address:	2319 Whitney Avenue, Suite 5-A	
City:	Hamden	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06518	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3299250	BETJET
Registration Number:	3277110	CLEARBET
Registration Number:	1276741	AUTOTOTE
Registration Number:	5324039	DIGITAL LINK
Registration Number:	5324043	
Registration Number:	1832001	PROBE
Registration Number:	5134015	STAYING AHEAD OF THE ACTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9086547866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9086545000 Phone:

trademark@lernerdavid.com Email:

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN F. ROTH

Address Line 1: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, ET AL.

Address Line 2: 20 Commerce Drive

Address Line 4: Cranford, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BETMAK.12

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007720 FRAME: 0691

900694202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA VECCHIONE
SIGNATURE:	/DONNA VECCHIONE/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=CORP DOC BETMAK Global Tote US Amendment#page1.tif source=CORP DOC BETMAK Global Tote US Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007720 FRAME: 0692

Exhibit A



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPORTECH RACING, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPORTECH RACING, LLC" TO "GLOBAL TOTE US, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 11:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

899406 8100 SR# 20213396382

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice W. Business, Secretary at State

Authentication: 204302303

Date: 10-01-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007720 FRAME: 0693

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:04 AM 10/01/2021 FILED 11:04 AM 10/01/2021 SR 20213396382 - File Number 899406

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SPORTECH RACING, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Sportech Racing, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby files this Amendment to the Certificate of Formation in accordance with Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), and hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Sportech Racing, LLC.
- The certificate of formation of Sportech Racing, LLC is amended to change the name of the limited liability company. Article First is deleted in its entirety and the following inserted in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Global Tote US, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 30th day of September 2021.

> Richard W. Pingel **Authorized Person**

4813-5385-9054, v. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007720 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 05/13/2022